24. APPOINTMENT OF ALABAMA LAW FOUNDATION TRUSTEES

President White stated that Joseph A. Fawal and Walter McGowan had been nominated by the ALF nominating committee for appointment by the Board of Bar Commissioners to the ALF Board.

COMMISSIONER MCCALLUM MOVED THE APPOINTMENT OF COMMISSIONER JOSEPH A. FAWAL AND COMMISSIONER WALTER MCGOWAN TO THE ALABAMA LAW FOUNDATION BOARD OF TRUSTEES. THE MOTION WAS SECONDED AND APPROVED BY VOICE VOTE.

25. <u>APPOINTMENT OF ALABAMA LAWYERS ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION</u> <u>BOARD MEMBER</u>

President White stated that Wes Pipes of Mobile had been recommended to fill a vacancy on the ALAF board.

COMMISSIONER RALEIGH MOVED THE APPOINTMENT OF WES PIPES TO THE ALABAMA LAWYERS ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION BOARD. THE MOTION WAS SECONDED AND APPROVED BY VOICE VOTE.

26. <u>COMMISSIONER COMMENTS</u>

President White recognized Commissioner Bedsole who expressed his appreciation to the entire board for the sympathy and condolences he received following the recent death of his mother. Commissioner Walker also expressed her deep appreciation for the prayers and concerns she received from board members during her hospitalization. President White announced the engagement of Vice President Bucy. The commission gave Vice President Bucy a round of applause.

27. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

President White asked if there was any further business to come before the Commission. There being none, a motion was duly made and seconded to adjourn.